Resolution No.: 17-1153

Introduced:

July 8, 2014

Adopted:

July 8, 2014

## COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: County Council

SUBJECT: County Executive's Appointments to the Silver Spring Transportation

Management District Advisory Committee

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution:

The County Executive's appointments to the Silver Spring Transportation Management District Advisory Committee are confirmed.

Type of Position: Business - Large

G. Michael Price
Central Business District
Silver Spring 6/30/2015
(Reappointment—Second Term)

Type of Position: Business - Small

Everton Latty
Ideal Decisions Inc.
Silver Spring 6/30/2015
(Reappointment—Second Term)

This is a correct copy of Council action.

Linda M. Lauer, Clerk of the Council